

Provider Notice

To: SU ASAM Level of Care 3.5 and 3.7 Residential Providers
From: Dan Eisenhauer, Director of Operations
Date: May 25, 2022
Subject: SU 22 104: New Procedure Codes Effective July 1, 2022

In February of 2022, OMHSAS issued instructions to Substance Use 3.5 and 3.7 providers regarding changes in Provider Type and Specialty. ASAM 3.5 PT/PS 11/133 and 11/134 will be end-dated effective 6/30/22 in PROMISE™ and all 3.5 providers must be enrolled as PT/PS 11/185 effective 7/1/2022. Providers approved by DDP for ASAM 3.7 LOC must be enrolled as PT/PS 11/186 effective 7/1/2022.

For PerformCare Members receiving 3.5 or 3.7 level of care whose authorization started before 6/30/22 and whose authorization extends past 7/1/22, PerformCare is requesting that providers submit claims using the current authorized code (core code H0018 or T2048) for the duration of the Members authorization, even if it extends past 7/1/22. If a provider is converting their billing system to the new procedure codes outlined below and cannot use the H0018 or T2048 code after 7/1/22, PerformCare will accept the new H2036 codes for claims for services authorized using H0018 or T2048.

Effective with all new 3.5 or 3.7 authorizations on or after 7/1/22, PerformCare will use the following procedure codes and providers should bill using these codes below for any new authorization on or after 7/1/22.

Level of Care	Provider Type/Specialty	Procedure Code	Modifier 1	Modifier 2
3.5	11/185	H2036		
3.5 Co-Occurring	11/185	H2036	HE	
3.7	11/186	H2036	HF	
3.7 Co-Occurring	11/186	H2036	HF	HE

If you have any questions please contact your account executive

cc: Lisa Hanzel, PerformCare
 Scott Suhring, Capital Area Behavioral Health Collaborative
 Missy Reisinger, Tuscarora Managed Care Alliance
 PerformCare Account Executives